

Bid Tabulation for (City of Tomball)

Bid Date April 13, 2023, 2:00 PM



2811 S. Loop 289, Suite 17
Lubbock, TX 79423
806.993.6226

PROJECT: City of Tomball - S. Persimmons WL Extension
OEI PROJECT NO.: 1030.21.01 / Tomball Project No. 2023-10

DATE: 4/17/2023
INITIALS: AV

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ISJ Underground Utilities, LLC		CYM Contractor LLC		Sequeira Civil Construction		Bull G Construction		Macer Xpress LLC		Waterworks		On Par Civil Services, LLC		Reddico Construction Co. Inc.		Faith Utilities, LLC		G&A Boring Direccional, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Base Bid																							
1	12-inch PVC DR-18 C900 Bell & Spig. Installed	2,700	LF	\$71.50	\$193,050.00	\$72.00	\$194,400.00	\$82.55	\$222,885.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$83.00	\$224,100.00	\$85.00	\$229,500.00	\$85.00	\$229,500.00	\$80.00	\$216,000.00	\$95.00	\$256,500.00
2	12-inch MJ Gate Valve & Boxes	6	EA	\$3,874.00	\$23,244.00	\$3,649.00	\$21,894.00	\$4,240.00	\$25,440.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,298.00	\$25,788.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00
3	Tie-In to Existing Line (at Lizzy Ln. and Sutton Ln., (1) 12-inch x 6 inch reducer required.)	1	JOB	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	12-inch x 6-inch MJ Tee	9	EA	\$1,756.00	\$15,804.00	\$782.00	\$7,038.00	\$941.00	\$8,469.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,024.00	\$9,216.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
5	6-inch PVC DR-18 C900 Bell & Spig. Installed	70	LF	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$24.50	\$1,715.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly (6-inch MJ Gate Valves and Boxes)	9	EA	\$6,182.00	\$55,638.00	\$5,675.00	\$51,075.00	\$6,354.00	\$57,186.00	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,172.00	\$55,548.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00
7	18-inch Steel Casing under Exxon gas pipeline	40	LF	\$192.50	\$7,700.00	\$299.00	\$11,960.00	\$156.00	\$6,240.00	\$183.00	\$7,320.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$371.00	\$14,840.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00
8	Tracer Wire	2,770	LF	\$0.10	\$277.00	\$0.25	\$692.50	\$0.25	\$692.50	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.75	\$2,077.50	\$0.17	\$470.90	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00
9	Trench Safety	2,770	LF	\$0.10	\$277.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.50	\$1,385.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.92	\$2,548.40	\$0.10	\$277.00	\$0.10	\$277.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.50	\$1,385.00
10	Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,045.00	\$3,045.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	SDR9 Service Reconnects	9	EA	\$580.00	\$5,220.00	\$1,930.00	\$17,370.00	\$937.00	\$8,433.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,162.00	\$10,458.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Cash Allowance Table			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	Construction Contingencies	1	JOB	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Base Bid Total \$305,970.00		\$338,389.50		\$363,605.50		\$364,560.00		\$366,197.50		\$374,956.30		\$393,467.00		\$393,467.00		\$391,990.00		\$399,155.00

Some Bid Documents Missing Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Non-Responsive Addendums 1 & 2 Bid Bonds Affidavit of Ownership Residency Statement Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Some Bid Documents Missing Addendums 1 & 2 Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Some Bid Documents Missing Addendums 1 & 2 Affidavit of Ownership Residency Statement Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Some Bid Documents Missing Affidavit of Ownership Residency Statement Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Some Bid Documents Missing Financial Statement Qualifications Statement	Some Bid Documents Missing Affidavit of Ownership Residency Statement	Added \$18,700 for mobilization
---	--	--	---	--	---	---	---------------------------------

Bid Tabulation for (City of Tomball)

Bid Date April 13th, 2023



2811 S. Loop 289, Suite 17
Lubbock, TX 79423
806.993.6226

PROJECT: City of Tomball - S. Persimmons WL Extension
OEI PROJECT NO.: 1030.21.01 / Tomball Project No. 2023-10

DATE: 4/17/2023
INITIALS: AV

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	LGG Construction		Reliance Const. Services, LP		TexasChile		Scohll Const. Services		AR TurnKee Const. Co. Inc.		T Construction, LLC		Tracker Utility Services		TCH Directional Drilling		Aranda Industries, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Base Bid																					
1	12-inch PVC DR-18 C900 Bell & Spig. Installed	2,700	LF	\$75.00	\$202,500.00	\$101.30	\$273,510.00	\$98.00	\$264,600.00	\$119.00	\$321,300.00	\$121.00	\$326,700.00	\$115.00	\$310,500.00	\$150.00	\$405,000.00	\$137.81	\$372,087.00	\$200.00	\$540,000.00
2	12-inch MJ Gate Valve & Boxes	6	EA	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,635.00	\$21,810.00	\$6,800.00	\$40,800.00	\$3,880.00	\$23,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$5,481.00	\$32,886.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
3	Tie-In to Existing Line (at Lizzy Ln. and Sutton Ln., (1) 12-inch x 6 inch reducer required.)	1	JOB	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$8,644.00	\$8,644.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,869.00	\$4,869.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
4	12-inch x 6-inch MJ Tee	9	EA	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,518.00	\$13,662.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,260.00	\$11,340.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,903.00	\$17,127.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
5	6-inch PVC DR-18 C900 Bell & Spig. Installed	70	LF	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00	\$77.00	\$5,390.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$47.00	\$3,290.00	\$85.00	\$5,950.00
6	Fire Hydrant Assembly (6-inch MJ Gate Valves and Boxes)	9	EA	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,435.00	\$48,915.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$6,650.00	\$59,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$7,219.00	\$64,971.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00
7	18-inch Steel Casing under Exxon gas pipeline	40	LF	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$575.00	\$23,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
8	Tracer Wire	2,770	LF	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$0.10	\$277.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$0.75	\$2,077.50	\$0.50	\$1,385.00	\$0.25	\$692.50	\$1.00	\$2,770.00
9	Trench Safety	2,770	LF	\$2.75	\$7,617.50	\$0.01	\$27.70	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$0.25	\$692.50	\$2.00	\$5,540.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00	\$1.00	\$2,770.00
10	Traffic Control	1	JOB	\$15,650.00	\$15,650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	SDR9 Service Reconnects	9	EA	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,485.00	\$22,365.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,365.00	\$12,285.00	\$3,312.00	\$29,808.00	\$2,646.00	\$23,814.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cash Allowance Table				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	Construction Contingencies	1	JOB	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				Base Bid Total	\$409,587.50		\$423,030.70		\$473,840.00		\$479,330.00		\$516,870.00		\$520,395.00		\$570,483.00		\$575,506.50		\$778,740.00
				Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing		Some Bid Documents Missing	
				Addendum 1		Financial Statement		Financial Statement		Financial Statement		Addendums 1 & 2		Financial Statement		Addendums 1 & 2		Financial Statement		Financial Statement	
				Affidavit of Ownership		Qualification Statement		Qualification Statement		Qualification Statement		Affidavit of Ownership		Qualification Statement		Affidavit of Ownership		Qualification Statement		Qualification Statement	
				Residency Statement								Residency Statement				Residency Statement					
				Financial Statement																	
				Qualifications Statement																	